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                 DILAPIDATED HISTORICAL BUILDINGS IN GUJARAT


*64.


SHRI RAJESHBHAI CHUDASAMA:

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of dilapidated historical buildings in Gujarat and the number of historical buildings repaired during the last three years, year-wise;

(b) the quantum of funds allocated and spent for the maintenance of said buildings during the last three years; and

(c) the number of tourists who visited these historical buildings and monuments along with the revenue collected from these buildings and monuments during the last three years?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF

NORTH EASTERN REGION

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a) to


(c)     A statement is laid on the table of the House.


      STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) TO (c) OF THE

LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. *64  FOR 07.02.2022.


 (a)


There are no dilapidated monuments under the Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) in Gujarat. There are 203 Centrally Protected Monuments (CPM) in the state which are regularly conserved & maintained and they all are in good state of preservation.

(b)


The details of funds allocated and expenditure incurred on the conservation
& maintenance of CPM’s in Gujarat for the last three years are given as under:-

                                                                                       (Amount in Rs.)
S.
No.

Year Allocation Expenditure

1. 2018-19 11,32,54,487.00 11,32,53,487.00
2. 2019-20   9,10,98,514.00   9,10,98,514.00
3. 2020-21   8,27,77,625.00   8,27,77,625.00


(c)


The details of number of tourists and revenue collected for the last three years from the 7 ticketed monuments in Gujarat under ASI are as under:-

S.
No.

Year Number of
Tourists

Revenue
(Amount in Rs.)

1. 2018-19   6,81,490 2,39,10,657.00
2. 2019-20 10,41,945 3,86,97,385.00
3. 2020-21   3,20,956 2,25,13,300.00


*****

